



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 21275 of 2025**

Chandramani Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Nitin Sharma

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

---

**Court No. - 47**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to bring on record the arrest memo of the petitioner, within three days.

Put up this case on 24.9.2025 as a fresh case before appropriate Bench.

**(Santosh Rai,J.) (Siddharth,J.)**

**September 19, 2025**

Ruchi Agrahari