



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 21275 of 2025**

Chandramani Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Nitin Sharma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.  
HON'BLE MRS. GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

**(Mrs. Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**October 14, 2025**  
Ashish Tripathi