



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 21275 of 2025

Chandramani Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Nitin Sharma

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Orders reserved.

For orders, see our order of date passed in Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No. 2976 of 2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 9, 2026

AS